EC Declaration of Conformity

THUN’

1. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

THUN S.p.A.
Via Galvani, 29-1-39100 Bolzano, Italy

2. Name and address of the manufacturer or authorized representative
THUN S.p.A.
Via Galvani, 29-1-39100 Bolzano, Italy

3. Object of the declaration:
Product Code: P3810E02 SET FOODBOX- Body:MELAMINE; Cover:PE

4. Date of declaration: 04/21/2021
5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with Regulation 1935/2004
6. Information about used substances and degradation product according to annex | and II: NOT APPLICABLE
7. The object of the declaration described in point 3 is in conformity with:

1) European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011, amendments No. 2020/1245 and other amendments and
Regulation No. 1935/2004 - Overall migration;

2) European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011 Annex Il and Amendment No. 2016/1416 and No. 2017/752
and No. 2020/1245 and Regulation 1935/2004 on specific migration of heavy metal content;

3) European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011, amendment No. 2020/1245 and other amendments and
Regulation 1935/2004- specific migration of Melamine;

4) European commission regulation No. 10/2011, amendment No. 2020/1245 and other amendments and
regulation 1935/2004- specific migration of Formaldehyde;

5) European commission regulation No. 284/2011- specific migration of Formaldehyde;

6) European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011 Annex | and Il and Amendment No. 2020/1245 and

Regulation 1935/2004 on specific migration of primary aromatic amines.

8. Food contact condition:
1) The item is suitable to be used with all the type of food
2) Conditions of use: <<70°C <<2 hours.

3) Ratio:
Tested
Simulant used Unit Component
3 (47
Food contact dm? 34 8.3
surface area
Volume of mL 1000 2000
simulant used

THUN S.p.A.
Via Galvani, 29-1-39100 Bolzano, Italy
Tel.:0039(0)471 245111
www.thun.com



EC Declaration of Conformity

9. Functional barrier in a multi-layer material or article: Not Applicable

Approved Quality

) 7
Assurance h h,ng’_’ig,:J
E ;
205 e 2
".&*.2:’? ?»?ZE'I
b
>

Date  21/04/2021

THUN S.p.A.
Via Galvani, 29-1-39100 Bolzano, Italy
Tel.:0039(0)471 245111
www.thun.com




